



## **Changes to Nepa's Nomination Committee**

The Nomination Committee has appointed Jan Andersson to Chairman of the Nomination Committee. Marcus Wahlberg has chosen to resign from the Nomination Committee. The Nomination Committee now comprises:

- Ulrich Boyer, representing himself
- Jan Andersson, representing Swedbank Robur
- Niclas Öhman, representing P-O Westerlund, private investor with companies
- Katarina Bonde, Chairman of the Board

## For more information, please contact:

Jan Andersson

jan.andersson@rossmore-advisors.com

## **About Nepa**

Nepa, a leader in Brand Experience and Marketing Optimization, helps some of the world's most reputable brands drive growth through data. This is achieved by combining first-class research, cutting-edge technology, deep expertise, and innovative solutions. Headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden, with offices in Norway, Finland, Denmark, UK, USA and India, the company is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market and has been publicly traded since 2016.

Erik Penser Bank AB is Nepa's Certified Adviser. Full contact details are available at Nepa.com.